Fixed Input, 5.2KVDC Isolated 2W DC/DC Converters
Page 1 of 6
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-DVP2F.A04
DVP2F Series (SIP6)
FEATURES
PRODUCT OVERVIEW

DTS-DVP2F.A04
DVP2F Series (SIP6)
Model Numbering
DVP 2 F05 S 05 S
Power Rating:
2W
Input Voltage Range:
F03=2.97-3.63VDC
Output Numbers:
S=Single Output
Output Voltage:
05=5VDC
12=12VDC
Package Type:
S=SIP
Series Name
H5
Isolation Voltage:
Blank=3KVDC
H5=5.2KVDC
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage
3.3 Vin type 5 VDC
5 Vin type 6 VDC
Operating Environment
Temperature
-40 105 oC
Storage Temperature Range -50 125 oC
Soldering Temperature
Lead temperature, 1.5mm
from case for 10 seconds
300 oC
General Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Isolation Voltage
Standard mode, test for 1 minute. 3000 VDC
H5 type, test for 1 minute. 5200 VDC
Isolation Resistance Viso=1000VDC 10 GΩ
Case Temperature Above
Ambient
20 ℃
Switching Frequency 500 KHz
Relative Humidity 5 95 %
Cooling Free air convection
Input Specifications
Parameters Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range
3.3 Vin type 2.97 3.3 3.63 VDC
5 Vin type 4.5 5 5.5 VDC
Reflected Ripple Current 11 20 mA p-p
B=Bipolar Output
F05=4.5-5.5VDC
Fixed Input, 5.2KVDC Isolated 2W DC/DC Converters
Page 3 of 6
Technical  Specif ication
DTS-DVP2F.A04
DVP2F Series (SIP6)
EFFICIENCY VS LOAD POWER LOSS VS LOAD
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75 80 85 90 95 100
Ef